AML Instruments Ltd
Compression Platens Data Sheet
Contact us for friendly profesional advice Tel +44 (0) 1522 789375
www.grip.de/G01/ G01
Compression platens
TH23
Round compression platens
Description item number: TH23-A-B-Material
A: Diameter in mm -  B: coupling/adapter
Material:  AL - Aluminium, St - Steel
TH23-AL
Aluminium platens, anodized
Female coupling Af 159: 15.9 mm ( 5/8")
Price includes: 1 pair of compression platens
TH23-56-Af159-AL
Ø 56 mm Compression platens, aluminium, with coupling 15.9, 1 pair
TH23-96-Af159-AL
Ø 96 mm Compression platens, aluminium, with coupling 15.9, 1 pair
TH23-116-Af159-AL
Ø 116 mm Compression platens, aluminium, with coupling 15.9, 1 pair
TH23-156-Af159 -AL
Ø 156 mm Compression platens, aluminium, with coupling 15.9, 1 pair
TH23-AL
Aluminium platens, anodized
Coupling:
B: Female [mm]: Ø 20, 19.1, 30, 31.8, 32, 36, 40 etc.
B: Male [mm]: Ø 31.7 etc.
Price includes: 1 pair of compression platens
TH23-56-B-AL Ø 56 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH23-96-B-AL Ø 96 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH23-116-B-AL Ø 116 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH23-156-B-AL Ø 156 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH23-196-B-AL Ø 196 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH23-246-B-AL Ø 246 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH23-296-B-AL Ø 296 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH23-ST
Steel platens, hardened steel, 58 HRC, phosphated
Female coupling: Ø 15.9 mm or Ø 31.8 mm
Price includes: 1 pair of compression platens
TH23-56-Af159-St Ø 56 mm Compression platens, steel, with coupling 15.9, 1 pair
TH23-96-Af159-St Ø 96 mm Compression platens, steel, with coupling 15.9, 1 pair
TH23-116-Af159-St Ø 116 mm Compression platens, steel, with coupling 15.9, 1 pair
TH23-156-Af159-St Ø 156 mm Compression platens, steel, with coupling 15.9, 1 pair
TH23-156-Af318-St Ø 156 mm Compression platens, steel, with coupling 31.8, 1 pair
TH23-196-Af318-St Ø 196 mm Compression platens, steel, with coupling 31.8, 1 pair
TH23-ST
Steel platens, hardened steel, 58 HRC, phosphated
Coupling:
B: Female [mm]: Ø 20, 19.1, 30, 31.8, 32, 36, 40
B: Male [mm]: Ø 31.7 etc.
Price includes: 1 pair of compression platens
TH23-56-B-St Ø 56 mm Compression platens, steel, 1 pair
TH23-96-B-St Ø 96 mm Compression platens, steel, 1 pair
TH23-116-B-St Ø 116 mm Compression platens, steel, 1 pair
AML Instruments Ltd
Compression Platens Data Sheet
Contact us for friendly profesional advice Tel +44 (0) 1522 789375
TH23-156-B-St Ø 156 mm Compression platens, steel,  1 pair
TH23-196-B-St Ø 196 mm Compression platens, steel, 1 pair
TH23-246-B-St
Ø 246 mm Compression platens, steel, 1 pair
TH23-296-B-St Ø 296 mm Compression platens, steel, 1 pair
TH23-344-B-St
Ø 344 mm Compression platens, steel, 1 pair
TH36 Rectangular compression platens
TH36-AL
Aluminium platens, anodised
Including standard adapters e.g.
Female [mm]: Ø 15.9 (5/8"), 20, 19.1, 30, 31.8 (10/8"), 32, 36, 40
Male [mm]: Ø 31.7
Price includes: 1 pair of compression platens
TH36-50-AL 50x50 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-100-AL 100x100 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-120-AL 120x120 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-120x180-AL 120x180 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-125x250-AL 125x250 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-150-AL 150x150 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-150x300-AL 150x300 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-200-AL 200x200 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-250-AL 250x250 mm  Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-300-AL 300x300 mm  Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-350-AL 350x350 mm  Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
TH36-400-AL 400x400 mm Compression platens made of aluminium, 1 pair
Further dimensions and versions on request
TH36-ST
Steel plate, hardened steel, 58 HRC, phosphated
Price includes: 1 compression plate
TH36-100-St 100x100 mm Compression plate, steel, 1 plate
TH36-196-St 196x196 mm Compression plate, steel, 1 plate
TH36-246-St 246x246 mm Compression plate, steel, 1 plate
TH36-296-St 296x296 mm Compression plate, steel, 1 plate
TH36-396-St 396x396 mm Compression plate, steel, 1 plate
Further dimensions and versions on request
TH36L
Aluminium platens for foam material tests
Price includes: 1 compression plate
TH36L-150-L6x20
150x150 mm Aluminum plate with 6 mm holes spaced 20 mm, 1 plate
TH36L-200-L6x20
200x200 mm Aluminum plate with 6 mm holes spaced 20 mm, 1 plate
TH36L-400-L6x20
400x400 mm Aluminum plate with 6 mm holes spaced 20 mm, 1 plate
See also  ISO3386-1, ISO2439, ASTMD3574, ASTMD5672
Further dimensions and versions on request
AML Instruments Ltd
Compression Platens Data Sheet
Contact us for friendly profesional advice Tel +44 (0) 1522 789375
TH36T T-groove platens
TH36T-AL
T-groove platens, aluminium, anodized
Price includes: 1 plate
TH36T-250-AL 250x250 mm T-groove platens made of aluminium, 1 plate
TH36T-220x400-AL 220x400 mm T-groove platens made of aluminium, 1 plate
TH36T-380x400-AL 380x400 mm T-groove platens made of aluminium, 1 plate
TH36T-ST
T-groove platens, steel, phosphated
Price includes: 1 plate
TH36T-250-St 250x250 mm T-groove platens made of steel, 1 plate
TH36T-220x400-St 220x400 mm T-groove platens made of steel, 1 plate
TH36T-380x400-St 380x400 mm T-groove platens made of steel, 1 plate
TH141 Compression platens with guide bars
TH141-400x400
400x400 mm Aluminum Compression platens with 800 mm guide bars
THS86-7 380x380 mm Compression cage with ball bearings
THS223k
Spherically seated compression platens,
self-aligning and fixable
Adapter Ø 12 - 25 mm (e.g. 158 mm (5/8"), 19.1 mm, 20 mm) Steel,
58HRC
Price includes: 1 plate
THS223k-56 Ø 56 mm Compression plate made of steel, 1 plate
THS223k-96 Ø 96 mm Compression plate made of steel, 1 plate
THS223k-116 Ø 116 mm Compression plate made of steel, 1 plate
THS223k-156 Ø 156 mm Compression plate made of steel, 1 plate
THS223k-Af159-TH36 Adapter to mount on TH36, Adapter 15.9/8, 1x
THS223g
Spherically seated compression platens,
self-aligning and fixable
Adapter Ø 30-40 mm  (e.g. 30 mm, 31.8 mm, 36 mm, 40 mm )
Steel, 58HRC;
Price includes: 1 plate
THS223g-156 Ø 156 mm Compression plate made of steel, 1 plate
THS223g-196 Ø 196 mm Compression plate made of steel, 1 plate
THS223g-P196x196
196x196 mm Rectangular Self-aligning Compression plate with a
moveable adapter, 1 plate
THS223w-196
Ø 196 mm Compression plate, steel hardened 58 HRC
tensile force: 250 kN, adpaters from 50 to 60 mm, 1 plate
THS223w-246
Ø 246 mm Compression plate, steel hardened 58 HRC
tensile force: 250 kN, adpaters from 50 to 60 mm, 1 plate
THS223w-Af xx-TH36 xx
Rectangular Compression plate xx with a moveable adapter xx